This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-043 Rev. 00/04.21 Page 1/4
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 03 ATEX 2003 X Issue: 00

 The electrical connection is realised with terminals, prefabricated cable, plug/socket connection
or connector depending on the sensor type.
  Type code:
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Capacitive Sensor
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Sensing distance in mm
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Sensor diameter in mm
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Enclosure with thread
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Enclosure material plastic
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … NAMUR electronics
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Additional sensor parameters without
impact on safety
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Customer specific version
  Electrical and thermal data:
 For the use of the capacitive sensors type CJ..-12GK-N... and CJ..-18GK-N...  as II 1 G and
 II 2 G equipment, the following data apply:
Sensor circuit
(Connection, see operating

 Der elektrische Anschluss erfolgt je nach Sensortyp mittels Anschlussklemmen, Kabelschwanz,
Steckverbinder oder Gerätestecker.
 Typenschlüssel:
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Kapazitiver Sensor
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Schaltabstand in mm
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Sensor Durchmesser in mm
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Gehäuse mit Gewinde
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Gehäuse aus Kunstssstoff
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … NAMUR elektronik
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Zusätzliche Sensordaten ohne
Einfluss auf die Sicherheit
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Kundenspezifische Version
 Elektrische und thermische Daten:
 Für den Einsatz der kapazitiven Sensoren Typ CJ..-12GK-N... und CJ..-18GK-N...  als II 1 G